# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pabst Brewing Company		03/17/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	QUALCOMM Incorporated
Street Address:	5775 Morehouse Drive
City:	San Diego
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Registration Number:	1523831

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (858)456-4802

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

858-456-4801 Phone:

Email: mschollaert@trademarkgroup.com

Correspondent Name: The Trademark Group, APLC

Address Line 1: 7850 Ivanhoe Avenue

Address Line 4: La Jolla, CALIFORNIA 92037

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 177-001 (BREWNET)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Mark Schollaert

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0528** 

900000222

source=brewnet assignment.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0529

### ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Pabst Brewing Company ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 100 Shoreline Highway, Mill Valley, California 94941, is the owner of the trademark BREWNET registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 7, 1989 and assigned Registration No: 1,523,831;

WHEREAS, QUALCOMM Incorporated ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5775 Morehouse Drive, San Diego, California 92121, is desirous of acquiring said trademark;

NOW, THEREFOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States and foreign countries in and to said trademark together with all federal, state, and foreign registrations including the mark; all domain names incorporating said trademark; all common law rights in the mark; and the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and any registrations thereof.

Assignor agrees not to use, or permit or license others to use, throughout the world, the mark **BREWNET**, or any version of that mark. Assignor agrees not to oppose, petition to cancel or otherwise contest Assignee's use and/or registration throughout the world of the mark **BREWNET**, or any version of that mark.

Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignors, it and its legal representatives and assigns will timely execute any other documents and perform any other acts that may be necessary fully to vest in Assignee the rights conveyed by this Assignment.

\_, this

Pabst Brewing Company

Yeoryios C. Apallas

Vice President and General Counsel

STATE OF CA ) ss

RECORDED: 05/07/2003

On 317, 2013 before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared YEORYOS CAPALIAS

personally known to me

\_\_\_\_ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be

the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

(SEAL)



Joseph E. Bayon

TRADEMARK REEL: 002648 FRAME: 0530